Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franciscus Cornelius Dings	12/12/2008
Michael Adrianus Theodorus Hompus	12/08/2008
Michiel Paulus Antonius Marie Prinz	12/08/2008
Wilhelmus Godefridus Johannes Paulus Swinkels	12/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTB Group B.V.
Street Address:	Luchthavenweg 10
City:	5657 EB Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12299428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)770-7901 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-770-7900 Phone:

fabienne.legrand@pillsburylaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008895-0375825
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack S. Barufka

Total Attachments: 4

500784876

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 022278 FRAME: 0443

PATENT

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022278 FRAME: 0444

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Franciscus Cornelius DINGS, c/o Postbus 7005, 5605 JA EINDHOVEN, The Netherlands Michael Adrianus Theodorus HOMPUS, c/o Postbus 7005, 5605 JA EINDHOVEN, The Netherlands Michiel Paulus Antonius Marie PRINZ, c/o Postbus 7005, 5605 JA EINDHOVEN, The Netherlands Wilhelmus Godefridus Johannes Paulus SWINKELS, c/o Postbus 7005, 5605 JA EINDHOVEN, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OTB Group B.V. a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Luchthavenweg 10, 5657 EB EINDHOVEN, The Netherlands its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on which application was accorded application no. and is entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR STERILIZING CONTACT LENSES

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 12-12-2000 F.C. DINGS

PATENT REEL: 022278 FRAME: 0445

Date & Dec 2008 M.A.T. HOMPUS

Alt

Date _____ M.P.A.M. PRINZ

Date 8-12-08 W.G.J.P. SWINKELS

PATENT REEL: 022278 FRAME: 0446

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Franciscus Cornelius DINGS, c/o Postbus 7005, 5605 JA EINDHOVEN, The Netherlands Michael Adrianus Theodorus HOMPUS, c/o Postbus 7005, 5605 JA EINDHOVEN, The Netherlands Michiel Paulus Antonius Marie PRINZ, c/o Postbus 7005, 5605 JA EINDHOVEN, The Netherlands Wilhelmus Godefridus Johannes Paulus SWINKELS, c/o Postbus 7005, 5605 JA EINDHOVEN, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OTB Group B.V. a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Luchthavenweg 10, 5657 EB EINDHOVEN, The Netherlands its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on which application was accorded application no. and is entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR STERILIZING CONTACT LENSES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 12-12-2000 F.C. DINGS

PATENT

REEL: 022278 FRAME: 0447

Date	M.A.T. HOMPUS	
Date 8-12-2008	M.P.A.M. PRINZ	min
Data	MC ID SMINKELS	

PATENT REEL: 022278 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 02/18/2009